
Page 1 of 4 
 

 
 

India Meteorological Department 
Mausam Bhawan, Lodi Road 

New Delhi-110003 
 
 

Notice Inviting Tender (NIT) 
 
      Tender Enquiry No. CPU/54/0517/48   Dated 21.06.2017 

1. Director General of Meteorology (DGM) of  India Meteorological Department (IMD), Ministry of Earth 
Sciences (MoES), Government of India , on behalf of President of India invites ON LINE TENDER 
towards rate contract (RC) in two bid systems i.e. (i)Technical bid & (ii) Price bid  from eligible and 
qualified firms for supply of  following Goods/Articles on Rate Contract Basis. Manual bids shall not 
be accepted. 

2. Name of Goods/Article/Services: Procurement of“Air Temperature & Relative Humidity Sensors ”. 

3. Quantity & Specification : Qty.- 50 Nos approx./ Year, As per tender enquiry document. 

4. Tender schedule is as follows: 

1. Cost of Tender Document (Non-Refundable) in 
the form of demand draft 

Rs.500.00 

2. PRE BID Conference 

(A) Date & Time 

(B) Venue 

 

05-07-2017 / 1100 Hrs 

Office of Head  CR & S,  IMD, 
Shivaji Nagar, Pune – 411005. 

3. Closing date and time for submission of tender  24-07-2017   / 1500 Hrs 

4. Tender Opening date & time   (Technical Bid)               25-07-2017   /1500 Hrs 

5. Place of Tender opening 
Central Purchase Unit 
O/o DGM, IMD  
Lodi Road ,New Delhi-110003 



Page 2 of 4 
 

5. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): Rs. 1,00,000/- (Rupees One lakh only)/ $1554 (USD One thousand Five 
hundred fifty four only)  with validity of Eight (8) months from the date of closing of tender. EMD 
shall be accepted from the participating firm only in the form of Bank Guarantee (BG)/Fixed Deposit 
Receipt (FDR). Bank Guarantee issued from foreign banks must be authenticated by State Bank of India 
or any nationalized bank of India. Signed and scanned copy of EMD must be uploaded on 
eprocoure.gov.in and original must be submitted on or before opening of bids. 

6. (a) Micro and small Enterprises registered for stores and services specified in this tender with any 
government bodies specified by Ministry of Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises (MoMSME) are 
exempted for submitting the tender fee and earnest money deposit (EMD) against appropriate 
certificate.  
(b) Firms other than SSI registered for stores and services with DGS&D / NSIC, are also exempted for 
submitting EMD.  
(c) The exemption and relaxation in tender fee and EMD are subject to validity of their registration on 
the date of opening of tender. 

7. All prospective tenderers are requested to attend the Pre Bid meeting as mentioned above. The venue, 
date and time are indicated in the Para 4 above. 

8. Tenderer may download the Tender Enquiry Document from the web site 
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app and upload  their tender ONLINE on 
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app, along with the required non-refundable tender document cost as 
mentioned in Para 4 above in the form of Demand Draft drawn on a commercial bank in India. 

9. Demand Draft for tender document cost may be issued in the favour of “DDO, O/o Director General of 
Meteorology, IMD, New Delhi” and payable at New Delhi and submitted to Admin Officer, Room 
No.517, Mausam Bhawan, Lodi Road, New Delhi – 110003. 

10. In the event of the tender opening date being declared as holiday for the purchase organisation, the 
tender will be opened on the next working day; the venue and time of the tender opening remaining 
same. 

11. Purchaser:                                   The President of India 
                                                   Through Director General of Meteorology 
                                                   India Meteorological Department 
                                                   Lodi Road, New Delhi-110003 
 

12. Consignee:                                  Head, CR & S, IMD, 
                                                      Shivaji nagar, PUNE-411005  
                                                     Maharashtra, INDIA     
 

13. Testing & Acceptance Authority : Head, CR & S, IMD, 
                                                      Shivaji nagar, PUNE-411005  
                                                     Maharashtra, INDIA     
 

Head , Central Purchase Unit (CPU) 
O/o Director General of Meteorology, 

India Meteorological Department, 
Lodi Road, New Delhi-110003 
Telefax No: 011-24698148 

https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app


Page 3 of 4 
 

 

�न�वदा आमं��त  करन ेक� सूचना (एन आई ट�) 

�न�वदा जाँच सं.  CPU/54/0517/48  Dated 21-06-2017  

 

1. मौसम �व�ान के महा�नदेशक (मौ�वम�न) भारत मौसम �व�ान �वभाग (भा.मौ.�व.�व.) प�ृवी �व�ान म�ंालय, 

भारत सरकार, भारत के रा��प�त क� ओर स ेनीच े�लख ेसामान / व�तएु ँ/ सेवाओं क� आप�ूत � के �लए पा� और 

अह�क �न�वदाकार� स ेदो �बड �णाल� अथा�त (एक) तकनीक� �बड और (दो) दर �बड म� ऑनलाइन ट�डर दर स�ंवदा 

आधार पर आम�ं�त करत ेह� – ( Under Rate Contract ) 

2. सामान/ व�तएु/ँ सेवाओं का नामः Procurement of “Air Temperature & Relative Humidity Sensors”. 

3. �व�नद�शन और मा�ाः �व�नद�शन आर एफ पी के अनसुार 

4. �न�वदा अनसुचूी इस �कार हैः 

1. �न�वदा कागजात  क� लागत (अ��तदेय) �डमांड 

�ा�ट/ प ेआड�र के �प म� 

500.00 �पये 

2. �ी �बड कां�� स  

(क) �दनांक व समय 

(ख) �थान 

05-07-2017/ 1100 बजे 

भारत मौसम �व�ान �वभाग  

 �शवाजी नगर, पुने -४११००५ 

3. �न�वदा जमा करने क� अ�ंतम �त�थ व समय 
 24 -07-2017   / 1500 बजे 

 

4. �न�वदा खोलने क� �त�थ व समय (तकनीक� 

�बड) 

 25-07-2017 / 1500 बज े

5. �न�वदा खोलने का �थान क� ��य �य एकक,  

काया�लय महा�नदेशक, 

भारत मौसम �व�ान �वभाग 

लोद� रोड, नई �द�ल�-110003 

5. धरोहर रा�श (ई एम डी):  �. 1,00,000/- ( एक लाख �पये) ।   बोल� लगाने वाल ेको �वदेशी ब�क �वारा द� गई 

ब�क गारंट� भारतीय ब�क स ेभी �मा�णत होनी चा�हए । ईएमडी केवल ब�क गारंट� (बीजी) / साव�ध जमा रसीद 

(एफडीआर) के �प म� भाग लेने वाल� फम� स े�वीकार �कए जाएंग.े 

6. (क) लघ ुउ�योग, कुट�र और छोटे पमैाने पर उ�यम जो �कसी भी सरकार� �नकाय� के साथ इस �न�वदा म� 

�न�द��ट समान  और सेवाओं के �लए पजंीकृत है, उनको �न�वदा श�ुक और धरोहर रा�श (ई एम डी) ��ततु करने 

के �लए छूट द� गई है।( उ�चत �माणप� ��ततु करने पर )  



Page 4 of 4 
 

(ख) डी जी एस एंड डी / एनएसआईसी के साथ इस �न�वदा म� �न�द��ट समान  और सेवाओं के �लए पजंीकृत 

अ�य कंप�नय� को भी ईएमडी जमा करने के �लए छूट द� गई है। 

(ग) �न�वदा श�ुक और ईएमडी म� छूट और छूट �न�वदा खोलने क� तार�ख पर उनके पजंीकरण क� वधैता के 

अधीन ह�. 

7. ऐसे �न�वदाकार जो ��च रखत ेह� इस आव�यकता के बारे म� और जानकार� परे�ष�त स ेल ेसकत ेह� । सभी 

भावी �न�वदाकता� �ी �बड बठैक (समारोह �थल, तार�ख और समय)  म� भाग ले सकत ेहै य�द ऊपर परैा 4 मे  

अनरुोध �कया गया ह�।  ऐस े�न�वदाकार जो ��च रखत ेह� इस आव�यकता के बारे म� और जानकार� परे�ष�त स े

ल ेसकत ेह� । 

8. �न�वदाकता� eprocure.gov.in वबेसाइट स े�न�वदा जाचं कागजात डाउनलोड कर सकत ेह� और डाउनलोड �कए गए 

कागजात के अनसुार अपनी �न�वदा वेबसाईट  https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app पर आनलाइन अपलोड 

करे तथा " डी.डी.ओ. , मौ�वम�न का काया�लय,   भा.मौ.�व.�व., नई �द�ल�" के नाम स ेभारत के �कसी कम�श�यल 

ब�क के �डमांड �ा�ट/ प ेआड�र के �प म� उ�त परैा 4 म� बताए गए अनसुार �न�वदा क� लागत के �लए अप�े�त 

अ��तदेय श�ुक अपलोड करने के अ�ंतम �त�थ व समय तक �न�वदा जमा कर सकत ेह�। 

9. �न�वदा द�तावेज लागत के �लए �डमांड �ा�ट, " डीडीओ,  मौसम काया�लय महा�नदेशक, भारत मौसम �वभाग, नई 

�द�ल�" के प� और नई �द�ल� म� देय, जार� �कया जा सकता है। 

10. य�द �न�वदा खोलने क� तार�ख के �दन �य सगंथन का अवकाश घो�षत होता है तो �न�वदा अगले काय� �दवस 

को खोल� जायेगी, �न�वदा खोलने का �थान और समय वह� रहेगा 1  

11. �यकता�ः                                                        भारत के महाम�हम रा��प�त  

               भा.मौ.�व.�व.के मा�यम स े 

                भारत मौसम �व�ान �वभाग, 

                लोद� रोड, नई �द�ल�-110003 

 

12. परे�ष�तः                                                         �धान, सी आर एंड एस 

               भारत मौसम �व�ान �वभाग  

                �शवाजी नगर, पुन-े411005 

 

13. जाँच �ा�धकार�ः                                             �धान, सी आर एंड एस 

                  भारत मौसम �व�ान �वभाग  

                �शवाजी नगर, पुन-े411005 

     

�धान , क� ��य �य एकक (क� .�.ए) , 

मौसम �व�ान के महा�नदेशक का काया�लय, 

लोद� रोड, नई �द�ल�- 110003 

टेल�फै�स स.ं : 011-24698148  

http://www.eprocure.gov.in/
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app

		2017-06-21T12:10:02+0530
	eProcure
	VILAS UDDHAV WAHANE




